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Institute ID: IR-O-U-0576
Institute Name: Kalyani University

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 201415
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 200 200 200 162

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 2576 2576

PG [3 Years Program(s)] 31 31 31

PG-Integrated 56 56 56 50 47

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

PG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG-
Integrated

No. of
Male
Students

511

1869

53

79

No. of
Female
Students

251

1589

40

21

Total
Students

762

3458

93

100

Placement & Higher Studies

Within

State

(Including
male &
female)

711

3444

88

98

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

51

11

Outside Economically
Country Backward
(Including  (Including
male & male &
female) female)

0 83

3 495

0 10

0 7

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)
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200

155

162

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

205

155

162

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

15

15

15

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

253

1545

"

30

Academic

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of students

receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central

Government

134

1477

11

23

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of students

fifty thousand)

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
64 11 127
499 64 0
9 0 1
0 0 14
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
123 480000 (four lakh 72
eighty thousand)
113 450000 (four lakh 38
fifty thousand)
110 450000 (four lakh 42
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2016-17) 2412 2281 (2017-18) 2152 81 350000 (Three Lakh fifty 337
thousand)
(2017-18) 2576 2576 (2018-19) 2279 109 400000 (Four Lakh) 402
(2018-19) 2576 2576 (2019-20) 2565 505 600000 (Six lakh) 598

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2015-16) 30 30 (2016-17) O (2017-18) 30 22 400000 (Four Lakh) 8
(2016-17) 30 30 (2017-18) 0 (2018-19) 30 19 400000 (Four Lakh) 11
(2017-18) 31 30 (2018-19) 0 (2019-20) 30 22 400000 (Four Lakh) 6

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2013-14) 22 18 (2017-18) 18 11 400000 (Four Lakh) 7
(2014-15) 34 34 (2018-19) 22 11 425000 (Four Lakh Twenty 9

Five Thousand)

(2015-16) 47 47 (2019-20) 21 18 700000 (Seven Lakh) 3
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Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 537

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Full Time 216 222 209
Part Time 0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.
No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.

1. Development of Departmental Learning Portal by using Moodle( available here : https://mydlisku.gnomio.com) 2. Blended mode examinations for all online courses offered through
the abovementioned portal 3. Video recording of class lectures ,tutorials, tutorials and online streaming through the portal 4. Online Classes through Google Meet & Zoom

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).
2

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).
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Portal Name

Swayam 0

Any other

Portal Name

https://mydlisku.gnomio.com 94

No. of students offered online courses which have
credit transferred to transcript

No. of students offered online courses which have
credit transferred to transcript

0

11

6. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

40

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Total no. of online courses which have credit
transferred to the transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit
transferred to the transcript

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

12392918 (One crore twenty three
lakh ninety two thousand nine hun
dred eighteen)

9727872 (Ninety seven lakh twenty
seven thousand eight hundred sev
enty two)

31272971 (Three crore twelve lakh
seventy two thousand nine hundre
d seventy one)

2018-19

Utilised Amount

12012237 (One crore twenty lakh t
welve thousand two hundred thirty
seven)

8965498 (Eighty nine lakh sixty five
thousand four hundred ninety eigh
t)

26077273 (Two crore sixty lakh sev
enty seven thousand two hundred
seventy three)

Total no. of credits
transferred to transcript

0

Total no. of credits
transferred to transcript

30

2017-18

Utilised Amount

7280000 (Seventy two lakh eighty t
housand)

11742000 (One Crore Seventeen La
kh Foty Two Thousand)

23635055 (Two crore thirty six lakh
thirty five thousand fifty five)
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Financial Year

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO
NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2019-20
Utilised Amount
0 (zero)

72630136 (Seven crore twenty six |
akh thirty thousand one hundred t
hirty six)

710770900 (Seventy one crore sev
en lakh seventy thousand nine hun
dred)

156750227 (Fifteen crore sixty seve
n lakh fifty thousand two hundred
twenty seven)

3200820 (Thirty two lakh eight hun
dred twenty)

2018-19
Utilised Amount
0 (zero)

51349626 (Five crore thirteen lakh
forty nine thousand six hundred tw
enty six)

635070420 (Sixty three crore fifty |
akh seventy thousand four hundre
d twenty)

179561000 (Seventeen Crore ninet
y five lakh sixty one thousand)

2504091 (Twenty five lakh four hun
dred ninety one)

2017-18
Utilised Amount
0 (zero)

91420000 (Nine Crore fourteen lak
h twenty thousand)

378044000 (Thirty seven crore eigh
ty lakh forty thousand )

147564945 (Fourteen crore sevent
y five lakh sixty four thousand nine
hundred forty five)

3638635 (Thirty six lakh thirty eight
thousand six hundred thirty five)

Valid from Valid upto Grade
16-12-2016 21-12-2021 3.12
IPR

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview
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Calendar year 2019
No. of Patents Published 2
No. of Patents Granted 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 112 110

Total no. of Funding Agencies 20 24

Total Amount Received (Amount in 50403822 18486365

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Five Crore four lakh thiirty eight thousand tw  One Crore eighty four thousand sixty f
enty two ive only

Consultancy Project Details

2018 2017
1 2
0 2
2017-18
97
22
129891629

Twelve crore ninety lakh ninety one thousand six hundred t
wenty nine

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 1 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 1 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 285000 78425 517000

Amount Received in Words Two Lakh eighty five thousand Seventy eight thousand four hundred twenty five Five lakh seventeen thousand

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview
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Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2019-20 2018-19
5 6

275 345
825000 946000

Eight Lakh twenty five thousand  Nine lakh forty six thousand

2017-18

6

340

89000

Eight lakh ninety thousand

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification

1 TUSHAR PATUA 38 Assistant Male Ph.D
Professor

2 NANDINI BANNERJEE 46 Professor Female Ph.D

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Experience Is Associated  Currently working Joining
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date

128 Yes Yes 08-06-
2012

119 Yes Yes 12-04-
2012

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PRABIR PRAMANIK

SUKHEN BISWAS

SABITRI NANDA

CHAKRABORTI

JISHU NASKAR

RAKHI DASGUPTA

UTPAL GHOSH

ANGSHUMAN BAGCHI

TAPATI CHAKRABORTY

RITA GHOSH

TARAK DAS BASU

TAPAN KR DAS

SAJAL CHAKRABORTY

KAKALI SEN

ASOKE PRASUN
CHATTOPADHYAY

47

52

55

37

51

48

44

59

61

60

65

66

37

61

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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119

251

320

130

223

21

212

259

467

429

451

464

173

407

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-04-
2012

14-07-
1998

02-08-
1995

03-07-
2012

10-05-
2014

20-01-
2006

28-10-
2005

11-07-
2002

04-01-
1995

27-07-
1988

11-07-
1985

25-03-
1985

14-05-
2015

16-10-
1996

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

9/24



2/12/2021

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MITALI SARKAR

BEJOYSEKHAR DATTA

NEERA SEN SARKAR

SUDHA GUPTA

MALAY KR ADAK

ZAHED HOSSAIN

SANKAR NARAYAN

SINHA

TUHIN MUKHERJEE

SATYAJIT DHAR

MANAS KUMAR

SANYAL

ISITA LAHIRI

TAPAS MAJUMDAR

SWARUP KR

CHATTOPADHYAY

MANINDRA NATH
BERA

42

47

45

54

43

58

42

56

57

49

39

47

43

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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463

190

149

202

199

235

21

133

431

395

297

199

159

171

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-01-
1985

19-01-
2011

28-12-
2010

13-07-
2007

21-08-
2006

04-06-
2015

09-09-
2006

16-04-
2012

04-11-
2012

01-12-
2004

10-11-
2011

17-05-
2012

03-03-
2010

24-07-
2009

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

MANORON]JAN JANA

NITIS CHANDRA SAHA

SUBHAS CH DEBNATH

NILASHIS NANDI

MANIRUL ISLAM

SWATI DE

SURAJIT
CHATTOPADHYAY

KUMARESH GHOSH

SHITAL KR
CHATTOPADHYAY

BRINDABAN ROY
BISWAMBHAR
MANDAL

PRADIP KUMAR
SAMANTA

DEBANSU DAS

AMALENDU BHUNIA

47

51

55

49

50

58

50

62

48

51

49

53

49

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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189

249

216

270

267

292

359

333

285

320

275

273

313

276

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-08-
2007

03-09-
2004

26-09-
2007

01-07-
2008

14-09-
2006

02-09-
2004

09-11-
2002

01-08-
2002

23-04-
1999

17-10-
1996

03-07-
2012

15-10-
2004

25-03-
1998

21-06-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

SUBHAS CHANDRA
SARKAR

SUBHAMOY DAS
PRIYA RANJAN SINHA
MAHAPATRA

ANIRBAN
MUKHOPADHYAY

JYOTSNA KR MONDAL

UTPAL BISWAS

KALYANI MALI

SUSHANTA BISWAS

PRASEN]JIT SARKHEL

ASHIMANANDA

GANGOPADHYAY

SAIKAT CHATTERJEE

NITA

BANDYOPADHYAY

SUJAY KUMAR
MONDAL

ARCHITA GHOSH

66

57

47

40

59

48

57

50

44

58

47

52

49

47

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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491

323

269

240

439

259

379

115

279

154

139

199

283

322

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-03-
1985

31-03-
1998

19-01-
2001

12-10-
2004

28-03-
2007

01-01-
2002

05-01-
1992

23-05-
2014

01-04-
2011

23-09-
2010

17-04-
2012

02-11-
2007

08-09-
2000

26-03-
1998

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

KAKALI DHARA
MONDAL

MADHAB CHANDRA

GHOSH

TAPAN KUMAR
BISWAS

BISHAKHA GHOSH

ABHAY SANKAR SAHU

TARUN KUMAR
MONDAL

JAGANMOY BASU

SABYASACHI

CHATTERJEE

AMALENDU PAUL

JYOTI PRASAD SA

SUBHRATANU

BHATTACHARYA

SAHIDUL ISLAM

SUDIPTA PAL

AVIJIT SARKAR

48

62

55

53

43

46

50

46

46

43

46

43

44

41

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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151

272

283

332

214

191

321

139

181

163

163

157

275

203

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-12-
2010

28-11-
2002

20-08-
2000

06-12-
1996

03-05-
2012

10-07-
2010

15-10-
1996

05-03-
2012

20-07-
2010

04-01-
2010

04-01-
2010

06-12-
2002

06-06-
2007

10-05-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

BIJAN SARKAR

PULAK SAHOO

DEBJANI GUHA

YATRAMOHAN JANA

ANIMESH BISWAS

SHREEKANT GOUR

TAPAS PAL
MAJUMDER

DIBYENDU DE

DIBYENDU
BHATTACHARYYA

ABHIJIT BANERJEE
NANDA KUMAR
GHOSH

SAMARES PAL
ARUNAVA
CHAKRABARTI

INDRAJIT LAHIRI

48

43

54

50

43

59

54

47

53

45

59

50

60

58

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

D.Sc
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265

215

247

199

223

415

223

263

250

263

223

299

116

407

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

08-10-
2002

26-04-
2012

15-11-
2002

18-08-
2007

19-09-
2006

07-05-
1989

10-06-
2005

03-02-
2010

03-09-
2002

18-04-
2012

17-08-
2005

01-07-
1998

04-01-
1996

08-12-
2005

31-08-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

EKRAMUL ISLAM

KEKA SARKAR

BIJAN MODAK

DEB PRASAD SIKDAR

SAMIR KUMAR

MUKHERJEE

JAYANTA KR MATE

TANIMA SAHA

UTPAL BASU

TAPAS KR

BONDYOPADHYAY

KUHELI BISWAS

SUSANTA SARKAR

PARTHA SARATHI DE

KUNTAL BAG
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